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There are only three challenges setting up a MaaS-service:

ÅGetting customers on-board

ÅGetting transport services providers on-board

ÅMaking money
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MaaS operator

Public transport provider Transport service providers

End-users

andΧ
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So why amI (still) here?
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Image: LindholmensScience Park

Subscription on mobilityïinstead of owning a car

The Gothenburg pilot (Go:smartproject):
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Why

ÅGood customers

ÅGood societal effects 

How

ÅHouseholds

ÅA Ą B

ÅA big promise

ÅConcept: Subscription on mobility

ÅDesign: Attractive and sustainable

Customer segment: Car owners
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Why

ÅGood customers

ÅGood societal effects 

Who (initially)

ÅNot for everyone

ÅGeographical (rather than demographical)

ÅGood PT and not too god parking = quite 

dense parts of a city

ÅCan handle 80-90 % of all trips without a car 

ïwithout too much extra effort

Customer segment: Car owners
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The Gothenburg pilot 2013-2014

Å70 households paying households

Å6 months

ÅCƭŜȄƛōƭŜ ǎǳōǎŎǊƛǇǘƛƻƴ όҒ молϵ/month)

Å20 cars in storage

Å0 drop outs

Å>12 000 bookings/transactions

Å Mostly normal

Å Curios and quite demanding 
= early adopters
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The Gothenburg pilot 2013-2014
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ÅCƭŜȄƛōƭŜ ǎǳōǎŎǊƛǇǘƛƻƴ όҒ молϵ/month)

Å20 cars in storage

Å0 drop outs

Å>12 000 bookings/transactions

Å Mostly normal

Å Curios and quite demanding 
= early adopters

Satisfaction with transport

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

Before During End 6 mon

later

% Satisfied % Very Satisfied



URBAN MOBILITY

Key success factors (the Gothenburg pilot):

Å Simplicity

Å Flexibility and control

Å Low thresholds and no lock-in

Å Car sharing

Å Public transport
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Car sharing as part of the service:

Å Regular price model: 

monthly fee + booking fee+ hourly fee + km-fee

Å ñCurrencyò = hours, including 10 km on average

Å Same for all models

Å 12 hours = 24 hours; 18 hours = weekend

Å Subscription in steps of 6 hours

Å Same account/currency used for rental cars      

(18 hours= weekend Economy car) etc
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òé. putting customersô needs at the heart of its approach to reduce

car use and specifically notedôthe good potential for replicabilityô.ò

OECD ITF Award for Promising Innovation:
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